कार्यालय जोधपुर नगर निगम, दक्षिण दिनांक :- 27/6/2012

कमांक:- विकास/तृतीय/दक्षिण/2022-23/ 226

<u>—ः निविदा सूचनाः:</u>—

(यू.बी. संख्या... DLB2223WSOB09599)

नगर निगम जोधपुर की और से निम्नलिखित कार्य हेतु भारत सरकार एवं राज्य सरकार के विभिन्न विभागों / स्वायतशाषी / निगमों / बोर्डो / राजकीय उपक्रमों में पंजीकृत ए. ए व ए. श्रेणी में पंजीकृत तथा नगर निगम जोधपुर में निर्धारित श्रेणी में पंजीकृत नियमानुसार योग्य संवेदको से निर्धारित प्रपत्र में मुहरबन्द निविदाएं आमंत्रित की जाती है। निविदा दिनांक !! . 2 . 02.2 को 12.30 बजे तक बेची जाकर दिनांक !! . 2 . 02.2 को दोपहर 2.00 बजे तक प्राप्त कर 3.00 बजे उपस्थित संवेदको के समक्ष खोली जायेगी। अन्य विवरण एवं शर्ते निविदा प्रपत्र कार्यालय समय में कार्यालय में देखे जा सकते है। www.sppp.raj.nic.in एवं जोधपुर नगर निगम की वेबसाईट www.urban.rajasthan.gov.in/MCJ.S पर देखी जा संकती है।

क्र. सं.	कार्य का नाम	अनु. लागत (राशि लाखों में)	धरोहर राशि	निविदा शुल्क	कार्य पूर्ण करने की अवधि
01	Repair and Replacement of sewerage work at Ratanada Circle and Prithvipura	4.98	9960/-	500/-	1 माह

नोट :- (1) कार्य शुरू करने से पूर्व व कार्य पूर्ण करने के पश्चात् कार्य स्थल की फोटो / विडियोग्राफी सी.डी. आवश्यक रूप से प्रस्तुत करें। (2) सशर्त निविदा स्वीकार नहीं होगी। (3) दोष निवारण अवधि नियमानुसार होगी। (4) धरोहर राशि के डिमाण्ड ड्राफट की वैधता निविदा खोलने की तारीख से निविदा की वैधता अवधि तक होनी अनिवार्य है अन्यथा निविदा कॉपी निरस्त की जा सकती है। (5) निविदा कॉपी बाबत् आवेदन पत्र के साथ पंजीयन प्रमाण-पत्र संलग्न करना आवश्यक है, अन्यथा निविदा कॉपी जारी नहीं की जायेगी। (6) आयुक्त नगर निगम जोधपुर के आदेश कमांक 9836 दिनांक 07.02. 2020 एवं 9975 दिनांक 14.07.2020 के अनुसार पंजीयन रिव्यू आदेश के तहत निविदा स्वीकार / अस्वीकार की जायेगी।(7) श्रीमान् निदेशक, स्वायत्त शासन विभाग राजस्थान जयपुर के आदेश कमाक 144612-825 दिनांक 22.11.2021 की पालना में वित्त विभाग की अधिसूचना दिनांक 22.10.2021 अनुसार आर.टी.पी.पी. नियम 2013 में Additional Performance Security के लिए नियम 75 -ए के अनुसार Additional Performance Security जमा करवानी होगी।

> आयुक्त जोधपुर नगर निगम दक्षिण दिनांकः-27/6/20 22

क्रमांक:- 2**2**7 to 233

प्रतिलिपी: - सूचनार्थ एवं आवश्यक कार्यवाही हेत्।

1. श्रीमान जिला कलेक्टर महोदय, जोधपुर।

2. निदेशक / अधीक्षण अभियन्ता, स्थानीय निकाय विभाग, जयपूर।

3. अधीक्षण अभियन्ता / अधिशाशी अभियन्ता, सा.नि.वि. / जोधपुर विकास प्राधिकरण जोधपुर।

4. लेखाधिकारी, जोधपुर नगर निगम दक्षिण ।

5. राजस्थान संवाद, जयपुर को भेजकर लेख है कि निविदा सूचना एक क्षेत्रीय स्तरीय समाचार पत्र में प्रकाशन हेतु भिजवाये एवंम् समाचार पत्र के नाम बाबत् ईन्टीमेशन मेल नगर निगम जोधपुर दक्षिण को भिजवाये।

6. श्री रामेश्वर गहलोत, प्रोग्रामर नगर निगम जोधपुर दक्षिण को भेजकर लेख है कि ई-निवदा सूचना urban.rajasthan.gov.in/mcjs एव sppp.rajasthan.gov.in, पर अपलोड करें एवम् निविदा सूचना प्रकाशन हेत् राजस्थान संवाद जयपुर को मेल के माध्यम से भिजवायें।

7. सचना पटट जोधपुर नगर निगम दक्षिण ।

जोधपुर नगर निगम दक्षिण

JODHPUR MUNICIPAL CORPORATION, SOUTH

G-SCHEDULE

B. E	-	b. 1	_

Date

Sr No.

Last Date of Sale :-

Earnest Money : Rs.

Date of Receipt :-

CR No. Dated.

Copy issued to M/s

BASED ON RUIDP BSR, 2017

Name of work: CC road work and other repair work at various places in ward no. 76

S.No.	Item	Qty.	Unit	Rate In Rs.	amount
1	Earth work in excavation for roadway, including trimming bottom and side slopes in accordance with requirement of line, grades and cross sections, including disposal of surplus material with all lift and lead upto 1000 metre as per MoRT&H specification clause 301. In all type of soil	12.00	Cum	145.00	1740.00
2	Dismantling of flexible pavements and disposal of dismantled materials up to a lead of 50 metres as directed by Engineer.Bituminous courses	6.00	Cum	296.00	1776.00
	Granular courses	6.00	Cum	206.00	1236.00
3	Dismantling of existing structures like culverts, bridges, retaining walls, CC road and other structure comprising of masonry, cement concrete, wood work, steel work, including T&P and scaffolding wherever necessary, sorting the dismantled material, disposal of unserviceable material and stacking the serviceable material with all lifts and lead of 50 metres as directed by Engineer Cement Concrete Grade M-15 and above and PCC blocks	45.00	Cum	427.00	19215.00
	Providing and laying lean cement concrete 1:4:8 in Subbase over a prepared sub-grade with coarse and fine aggregate conforming to IS: 383, the size of coarse aggregate not exceeding 25 mm, aggregate cement ratio not to exceed 15:1, aggregate gradation after blending to be as per table 600-1, cement content not to be less than 150 kg/cum, optimum moisture content to be determined during trial length construction, concrete strength not to be less than 10 Mpa at 7 days, mixed in concrete mixer, laid manually, compacted with surface vibrator, finishing and curing complete as per clause 601, 112 of MoRT&H specification including all material, labour, machinery,		Cum	2300.00	138000.00
5	Providing and laying in position cement concrete of specified grade excluding the cost of centring and shuttering - All work upto plinth level: 1:1½:3 (1 Cement: 1½ coarse sand: 3 mm pominal size).	60.00	Cum	4700.00	282000.00
6	graded stone aggregate 20 mm nominal size). Providing and fixing of precast concrete interlocking tiles of desired shape of M 30 grade manufactured from fully computerized automatic stationery hydraulic viebro pressed machine and fully computerized automatic batching plant or class A1/A2 as per BS 6717:2001. The CC interlocking paving blocks be laid on average 50mm, thick bed of coarse sand and the joint is to be filled with fine sand. Laying procedure on compacted sub-base as defined. Complete joint is to be executed as per the instruction of Engineer incharges. The rates to be inclusive of all lead & Lifts etc. complete a per specifications. Tensile splitting strength, abrasion and braking load etc. as per BS 6717:2001, Grey cement. 80mm	10.00	Sqm	578.00	5780.00

Total G-schedule					483824.83
12	Carriage of Materials by mechanical transport including loading,unloading and stacking : 5 km	69.00	Cum	165.00	11385.00
11	plinth : Cement mortar 1:6 (1 cement : 6 coarse sand)	1.62	Cum.	3190.0	5167.80
10	lintel and dassa bearing bed and top surface made perfeenctly even jambs skirting steps etc. rough drossed	0.10	Cum.	4475.0	443.03
9	Cement plastering including T&P, scaffolding, material and complete labpour, including cost of water, curing, racking of joints etc. with 20 mm cement plaster of mix :1:6 (1 cement : 6 fine/ coarse	10.00	Sqm.	192.00	1920.00
8	Supplying & fixing 560mm dia SFRC manhole frame & cover as per IS: 12592-2002 in existing manholes including grouting the frame in PCC M-15 complete in all respect as	6.00	Each	2400.00	14400.00
7	Providing and fixing precast cement concrete M-20 grade (Using mechanical Concrete Mixer) kerb stone top and bottom width 115 and 165 mm respectively, 250 mm high on 150 mm thick PCC M-10 grade foundation as per design, specification including all material, labour,machinery, lighting, guarding and maintenance of diversion	3.00	mtr	254.00	762.00

Terms and Condition :-

- 1. सभी प्रकार के कर (टैक्स) संवेदक द्वारा ही वहन किये जायेगें।
- 2. कार्य स्थल पर श्रमिक व सामग्री की सुरक्षा की जिम्मेवारी संवेदक की होगी।
- 3.जी.सारणी में वर्णित कार्यों के अतिरिक्त व अधिक कार्य संवेदक द्वारा दी गई दरों के आधार पर करवाये जा सकेंगे।
- 4.कार्य स्थल पर कार्य संम्बंधित सूचनाएं दर्शाने वाला बोर्ड संवेदक को स्वयं के स्तर पर लगाना होगा।
- 5.टंकण त्रुटी की अवस्था में सम्बन्धित रेट मान्य होगी।
- 6. कार्य करने से पुर्व एवं कार्य करने के पश्चांत कार्य स्थल की फोटो/विडियोग्राफी सीडी आवश्यक रूप से कार्यालय में जमा कराने होंगें।
- 7. दोष निवारण अवधि नियमानुसार रहेगी ।
- 8. दरें 4 माह तक मान्य रहेगी

9 सशर्त निविदा स्वीकार नहीं होगी ।

Inte.

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER

NAGAR NIGAM SOUTH JODHPUR.

I/We hereby agree to do the above work @ _____ Above/below the "G" Schedule.

(Signature of Contractor)